5/4/2021 Mail - Angeline Rodenbarger - Outlook

Re: 21-22 School Year

Angeline Rodenbarger <Angeline.Rodenbarger@ops.org>
Tue 5/4/2021 4:55 PM

To: Roni Huerta <Veronica.Huerta@ops.org>; Julie Johnson (South) <Julie.Johnson@ops.org>

| have blocked off the gym for 10/28/21 from 3 pm to 8 pm, 10/29/21from 3:05 to the end of the day on 10/30/21

Angie Rodenbarger

Omaha South High Athletics
531-299-7678

fax 531-299-2816

My Strengths:
Developer, Connectedness, Responsibility, Adaptability, Empathy
Check out our schedules at www.mhsaaconference.org

From: Roni Huerta <Veronica.Huerta@ops.org>
Sent: Tuesday, May 4, 2021 4:40 PM

To: Angeline Rodenbarger

Subject: Fw: 21-22 School Year

Can you please check on Julie's request below?
Thanks,
Roni

Veronica "Roni" Huerta, EdD, CMAA
Assistant Principal - Data Processor
Omaha South High Magnet School
Omaha, NE 68107
531-299-7702
roni.huerta@ops.org
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From: Julie Johnson (South) <Julie.Johnson@ops.org>

Sent: Tuesday, May 4, 2021 1:42 PM

To: Justin Potts <Justin.Potts@ops.org>; Roni Huerta <Veronica.Huerta@ops.org>
Subject: RE: 21-22 School Year

Need to reserve the gym for October 28th for Night on L Street.
Need to reserve the gym for October 29th at 3:05pm through the end of the day on October 30th.

Please let me know.

Julie M Johnson

Assistant Principal/Activities Director

Department Chair for Physical Education, JROTC, Avenue Scholars and Nebraska College Preparatory Academy
Omaha South High Magnet School

julie johnson@ops.org

531-299-7701
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